
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:893
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2000
ROPE WAY IN GWALIOR FORT
JAIBHAN SINGH PAWAIYA

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to install rope way system in Gwalior Fort (Madhya Pradesh);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI ANANTH KUMAR)

(a), (b) & (c) The rope way in the Gwalior Fort is basically a project of the Tourism and since Tourism is the State subject, the State Government has to send the Project proposal. As and when such proposal comes, it will be considered by the Government.
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